

April 22, 2024

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543220

Listing Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

BSE Limited

Dalal Street,

Symbol: MAXHEALTH

Sub.: Update on acquisition of additional equity stake in Sandhya Hydro Power Projects Balargha Private Limited

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is in continuation to our earlier intimation dated January 31, 2024 wherein we had informed that the Board of Directors of the Company approved the acquisition of additional equity stake of ~3.6% in Sandhya Hydro Power Projects Balargha Private Limited ("Sandhya Hydro"), up to an amount of ₹85,00,000.

In this regard, we wish to inform that the Company has received the communication from Sandhya Hydro today i.e. April 22, 2024 at 1.02 pm (IST) confirming acquisition of additional 7,76,601 equity shares of Sandhya Hydro at par for a consideration of ₹77,66,010/- representing ~3.33% equity stake. Post this investment, the Company holds ~5.51% equity stake in Sandhya Hydro.

This disclosure will also be hosted on Company's website viz. www.maxhealthcare.in.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours truly,
For Max Healthcare Institute Limited

Dhiraj Aroraa SVP - Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(CIN: L72200MH2001PLC322854)